Select Geography Type Select Area Private Employers Only
Workforce Regions

CareerSource North Central Florida (26) Off

Rank

Sector

State Government

Private

Federal Government

County Government

State Government

Private

Private

County Government

Private

County Government

State Government

Private

County Government

Private

Private

Top Employers
CareerSource North Central Florida (26)

Business NAICS  Industry
UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA 611310  Colleges and Universities
SHANDS TEACHING HOSPITAL 622110  General Medical and Surgical Hospitals

US DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS 622110  General Medical and Surgical Hospitals

ALACHUA COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 611110  Elementary and Secondary Schools
DEPT OF CORRECTIONS 922140  Correctional Institutions

WALMART 455211  Warehouse Clubs and Supercenters
PUBLIX 445110  Supermarkets and Other Grocery Stores
CITY OF GAINESVILLE 921140  Executive & Legislative Offices Combined
ggEISRFLORIDA REGIONAL MEDICAL 622110  General Medical and Surgical Hospitals
COLUMBIA COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 611110  Elementary and Secondary Schools
SANTA FE COLLEGE 611210  Junior Colleges

DOLLAR GENERAL 455219 All Other General Merchandise Retailers
ALACHUA COUNTY BOCC 921120  Legislative Bodies

PARKER SOLUTIONS FL 111421  Nursery and Tree Production
UNIVERSITY ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION 711211 Sports Teams and Clubs

Employment
17,502
11,330
4,951
4,033
3,147
2,956
2,890
2,310
2,206
1,337
1,244
1,181
1,030
835

775

Top Business Types
CareerSource North Central
Florida (26)

General Medical and Surgical Hospitals
Colleges and Universities
Elementary and Secondary Schools
Full-Service Restaurants
Limited-Service Restaurants
Supermarkets and Other Grocery Stores
Offices of Physicians, ex. Mental Health
Executive & Legislative Offices Combined
Correctional Institutions

Warehouse Clubs and Supercenters

Prepared by
FloridaCommerce, Bureau of Workforce Statistics
and Economic Research

Source
Data-Axle, Employer Database 2024 Edition 1




