

Select Geography Type  
Workforce Regions

Select Area  
CareerSource North Central Florida (26)

Private Employers Only  
Off

**Top Employers**  
CareerSource North Central Florida (26)

Rank	Sector	Business	NAICS	Industry	Employment
1	State Government	UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA	611310	Colleges and Universities	17,502
2	Private	SHANDS TEACHING HOSPITAL	622110	General Medical and Surgical Hospitals	11,330
3	Federal Government	US DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS	622110	General Medical and Surgical Hospitals	4,951
4	County Government	ALACHUA COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	611110	Elementary and Secondary Schools	4,033
5	State Government	DEPT OF CORRECTIONS	922140	Correctional Institutions	3,147
6	Private	WALMART	455211	Warehouse Clubs and Supercenters	2,956
7	Private	PUBLIX	445110	Supermarkets and Other Grocery Stores	2,890
8	County Government	CITY OF GAINESVILLE	921140	Executive & Legislative Offices Combined	2,310
9	Private	NORTH FLORIDA REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER	622110	General Medical and Surgical Hospitals	2,206
10	County Government	COLUMBIA COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	611110	Elementary and Secondary Schools	1,337
11	State Government	SANTA FE COLLEGE	611210	Junior Colleges	1,244
12	Private	DOLLAR GENERAL	455219	All Other General Merchandise Retailers	1,181
13	County Government	ALACHUA COUNTY BOCC	921120	Legislative Bodies	1,030
14	Private	PARKER SOLUTIONS FL	111421	Nursery and Tree Production	835
15	Private	UNIVERSITY ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION	711211	Sports Teams and Clubs	775

**Top Business Types**  
CareerSource North Central Florida (26)

General Medical and Surgical Hospitals
Colleges and Universities
Elementary and Secondary Schools
Full-Service Restaurants
Limited-Service Restaurants
Supermarkets and Other Grocery Stores
Offices of Physicians, ex. Mental Health
Executive & Legislative Offices Combined
Correctional Institutions
Warehouse Clubs and Supercenters

**Prepared by**  
FloridaCommerce, Bureau of Workforce Statistics  
and Economic Research

**Source**  
Data-Axle, Employer Database 2024 Edition 1